OP \$65.00 2884603

TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 ETAS ID: TM624371

Stylesheet Version v1.2

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	NUNC PRO TUNC ASSIGNMENT
EFFECTIVE DATE:	09/23/2010

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
TIBCO OpenSpirit Inc.	FORMERLY OpenSpirit Corporation	11/21/2014	Corporation: DELAWARE

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	TIBCO Software Inc.
Street Address:	3303 Hillview Avenue
City:	Palo Alto
State/Country:	CALIFORNIA
Postal Code:	94304
Entity Type:	Corporation: DELAWARE

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 2

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	2884603	OPENSPIRIT
Registration Number:	2836826	

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number:

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 8047751846

Email: smartinez@mcguirewoods.com

Correspondent Name: Stephanie Martinez
Address Line 1: 800 E Canal St

Address Line 4: Richmond, VIRGINIA 23219

NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Stephanie Martinez
SIGNATURE:	/Stephanie Martinez/
DATE SIGNED:	02/04/2021

Total Attachments: 7

source=2014-11-21 TIBCO OpenSpirit Inc. - Confirmatory Assignment (SIGNED)#page1.tif source=2014-11-21 TIBCO OpenSpirit Inc. - Confirmatory Assignment (SIGNED)#page2.tif source=2014-11-21 TIBCO OpenSpirit Inc. - Confirmatory Assignment (SIGNED)#page3.tif

source=2014-11-21 TIBCO OpenSpirit Inc. - Confirmatory Assignment (SIGNED)#page4.tif source=2014-11-21 TIBCO OpenSpirit Inc. - Confirmatory Assignment (SIGNED)#page5.tif source=2014-11-21 TIBCO OpenSpirit Inc. - Confirmatory Assignment (SIGNED)#page6.tif source=2014-11-21 TIBCO OpenSpirit Inc. - Confirmatory Assignment (SIGNED)#page7.tif

CONFIRMATORY ASSIGNMENT

THIS CONFIRMATORY ASSIGNMENT is made effective, *nunc pro tunc*, as of September 23, 2010 which is the Effective Date of the Assignment and Assumption Agreement between TIBCO Software Inc., a Delaware corporation and TIBCO OpenSpirit Inc. (formerly known as OpenSpirit Corporation), a Delaware corporation.

WHEREAS, OpenSpirit Corporation, changed its name to TIBCO OpenSpirit Inc., a Delaware corporation.

WHEREAS, TIBCO OpenSpirit Inc. was subsequently converted into a Delaware limited liability company, changing its name from TIBCO OpenSpirit Inc. to TIBCO OpenSpirit LLC, a limited liability company organized and existing under the laws of the state of Delaware, having a place of business at 3303 Hillview Avenue, Palo Alto, California, 94304.

WHEREAS, TIBCO OpenSpirit Inc. ("Assignor") had adopted, used and or intended to use and applied to register the marks identified in the Trademark Status Report which is attached hereto as Exhibit A (herein referred to as "the Marks") in the U.S. and worldwide.

WHEREAS, TIBCO Software Inc., a corporation organized and existing under the laws of the state of Delaware, having a place of business at 3303 Hillview Avenue, Palo Alto, California, 94304 ("Assignee") desires to acquire the Marks together with the good will of the business.

NOW, THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, the receipt and adequacy of which is hereby acknowledged, Assignor does hereby sell, assign, and transfer unto Assignee, its successors and assigns all right, title and interest in and to the Marks together with the good will of the business symbolized by the Marks, including any registrations that may have issued or applications that are pending in Assignor's name for the Marks. Assignor further sells, assigns and transfers unto Assignee its entire right, title and interest in and to any and all causes of action and rights of recovery for past infringement of the Marks.

Assignor covenants that it or its representative will, upon request, and at the expense of Assignee, do all other lawful acts necessary to enable Assignee to obtain, maintain, and enforce full benefits from the rights and interests herein assigned.

1

This assignment shall be binding upon the successors and assigns of Assignor and shall inure to the benefit of the successors and assigns of Assignee.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, said Assignor has executed and delivered this instrument as of the Effective Date.

> TIBCO OPENSPIRIT LLC (formerly TIBCO OpenSpirit Inc.) BY ITS SOLE MEMBER: TIBCO SOFTWARE INC.

Name: William R. Hughes

Title: Executive Vice President, Chief Administrative Officer & General Counsel

Date: Mound

TIBCO SOFTWARE INC.

Name: William R. Hughes

Title: Executive Vice President, Chief Administrative Officer & General Counsel

Date: New

Exhibit A

3



16231 TIBCO Software Inc. Trademark Status Report

				ろうう) D	20			
FISH Ref	Mark	Country	Filing Date	App. No	Reg Date	Reg. No.	Classes	Status	
16231-0262001	OPENSPIRIT	UNITED STATES	12/14/2000	76/181,018	09/14/2004	2,884,603	60	REGISTERED	
16231-0264AU1	16231-0264AU1 OPENSPIRIT & Design	AUSTRALIA	07/23/1998	768365	03/12/1999	768365	09,37,39,42	REGISTERED	
16231-0264BX1	16231-0264BX1 OPENSPIRIT & Design	BENELUX	07/08/1998	IR697387	07/08/1998	IR697387	09,37,39,42	REGISTERED	
16231-0264CA1	16231-0264CA1 OPENSPIRIT & Design	CANADA	07/24/1998	0885397	08/08/2001	TMA549474	A	REGISTERED	

Fish & Richardson P. C. - Privileged and Confidental

FishLink Creation Date: 11/20/2014 6:31:43 PM

Page: 1 of 4

Trademark Status Report 16231 TIBCO Software Inc.			
lemark Status Re 1 TIBCO Softwar			
lemark Status Re 1 TIBCO Softwar	4	Q	
lemark Status Re 1 TIBCO Softwar	2000 2000	_	
lemark Status Re 1 TIBCO Softwar	\mathbf{y}	10000000	
lemark Status Re 1 TIBCO Softwar	$\mathbf{Q}_{\mathbf{L}}$	AN	
lemark Status 1 TIBCO Softw	(D)	~	
lemark Status 1 TIBCO Softw		A44	
lemark Status 1 TIBCO Softw	lustion,	50	
画 画 表 で の の の		5	
画 画 表 で の の の	2000 F	-dead	
画 画 表 で の の の		Appendi	
画 画 表 で の の の	Maria Marian	U	
画 画 表 で の の の		(I)	
可可以上	10	1000	
ወ —	4 8	\mathbf{O}	
ወ —	W	1	
ወ —	S	W	
ወ —	773	\mathbf{m}	
ወ —	200	1555555	
ወ —	STORE .	-	
	മാ		
15 2 2 2 2 2	dech	600000	
<u>"</u> 2	2000 2000	3	
<u> </u>	60	N	
		60	
		600000 40000	
		•	

Series Opening Control	r Car	00000	10000	0007100110			
DZ31-UZ04FR UPENSPIRII & DESIGN	TRANCE	07/08/1888	1867/801	0//08/1888	0//08/1898 IRO9/38/	09,37,38,4Z	KEGIS I EKED
Spirit							

09,37,39,42 REGISTERED

IR697387

07/08/1998

IR697387

07/08/1998

GERMANY

16231-0264DE1 OPENSPIRIT & Design

Spirit

16231-0264IT1 OPENSPIRIT & Design ITALY 05/14/2008 RM2008C0029 07/29/2008 1299783 09,37		OPENSPIRIT & Design ITALY 05/14/2008 RM2008C0029 07/29/2008 1	
---	--	---	--

Fish & Richardson P. C. - Privileged and Confidental

ed and Confidental FishLink Creation Date: 11/20/2014 6:31:43 PM

Page: 2 of 4

Fish & Richardson P. C. - Privileged and Confidental

Page: 3 of 4

16231 TIBCO Software Inc. Trademark Status Report

	1
	3
	ART I
	- 27
	- A
	- 26 I

	O
	1
	0
	** :
	Po I
	- X 1
	~ 1
	24. 1
. :	1
-	
	23 1
•	- Test 1
7 :	* 3
3	(3) i
	6
	OC 1
	· • •
•	· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·
	- 1
	• •
,	O 1
	3000 §
ĕ	1
1	22
3	hote 1
	•
9	•
9	
	an I
	22 1
8	68 1
	C
	57
	50
	33
	58 1
•	
	_
	۸
	try
	ntry
	untry
	ountry
	Country
	k Country
	rk Country
	lark Country I
	Mark Country I
	Mark Country
	Mark Country I
	Mark Country
	Mark Country
	Mark Country
	Mark Country I
	Mark Country
	Mark Country I
	Mark Country
	si Mark Country I
	285 Mark Country I
	Ref Mark Country
	HR Country
	SH Ref Mark Country
	1884 Ref Mark Country
	#1811 Ref Country I
	FISH Raf Country

SHEE	REGISTERED
Classes	09,37,39,42
Neg. Wo.	IR697387
	07/08/1998
765. RC.	IR697387
	07/08/1998
County Third Date Applied had bate Neg. No. Classes Status	NORWAY
mai h	OPENSPIRIT & Design
	Ξ

07/14/1998 UNITED KINGDOM 16231-0264GB1 OPENSPIRIT & Design

09,37,39,42 REGISTERED

2172014

07/09/1999

2172014

16231-0264WO1 OPENSPIRIT & Design

WIPO

IR697387 07/08/1998

09,37,39,42 REGISTERED

* OpenSpirit

SAN & PRICHARDSON

FISH Ref

Reg. No. 16231 TIBCO Software Inc. Trademark Status Report App. No. Reg Date Filing Date Country

UNITED STATES

12/14/2000

76/181,019

04/27/2004

2,836,826

60

REGISTERED

Status

Classes

Page: 4 of 4

RECORDED: 02/04/2021

16231-0263001 OpenSpirit Design